

---

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

**ARBITRATION PETITION NO. 639 OF 2017  
WITH  
ARBITRATION PETITION NO. 638 OF 2017**

Digitally  
signed by  
CHAITANYA  
ASHOK  
JADHAV  
Date:  
2026.04.06  
11:33:03  
+0530

Nuclear Power Corporation of India Ltd. ...Petitioner

***Versus***

M/s. Standard Corrosion Controls Pvt. Ltd. ...Respondent

---

**Adv. Dhruva Gandhi** a/w Kajal Gupta, Shweta Singh i/b M.  
V. Kini & Co., for the Petitioner.

*Respondent was represented by the Advocate; however, no  
appearance has been submitted.*

---

**CORAM : SOMASEKHAR SUNDARESAN, J.  
DATE : APRIL 2, 2026**

**ORDER :**

1. Submissions on behalf of the Petitioner are concluded. The Petitioner submits that he will give a Note on submissions, crystallising the submissions, with a copy to the other side, by April 7, 2026.
2. Stand over to ***April 8, 2026***, as ***Part-Heard***.
3. All actions required to be taken pursuant to this order shall be taken upon receipt of a downloaded copy as available on this Court's website.

**[ SOMASEKHAR SUNDARESAN, J.]**